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GRACIAS DANKESCHÖN
Gracias por elegir el VR200 Gaming Monitor Arm de 

Vortex.

 Estamos encantados de formar parte de tu 
configuración y ayudarte a conseguir la mejor 

comodidad y rendimiento, tanto si estás trabajando, 
jugando o transmitiendo.

Si necesitas ayuda, nuestro equipo de soporte está 
aquí para ayudarte: help@invisiontechnology.co.uk 

También nos encantaría ver tu configuración: 
comparte tu estación de trabajo con #VortexLevelUp 

para inspirar a otros. 

Saludos cordiales 

The Invision Team

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Vortex VR200 Gaming 
Monitor Arm entschieden haben!

 Wir freuen uns, Teil Ihrer Einrichtung zu sein und Ihnen 
zu helfen, das Beste an Komfort und Leistung zu 

erreichen, egal ob Sie arbeiten, spielen oder streamen.

Wenn Sie Hilfe benötigen, steht Ihnen unser engagiertes 
Support-Team zur Verfügung: 

help@invisiontechnology.co.uk

Wir würden auch gerne Ihr Setup sehen - teilen Sie Ihre 
Workstation mit #VortexLevelUp, um andere zu 

inspirieren. 

Beste Wünsche 

The Invision Team

GRAZIE MERCI
Gracias por elegir el VR200 Gaming Monitor Arm de Vortex.

 Estamos encantados de formar parte de tu configuración 
y ayudarte a conseguir la mejor comodidad y rendimiento, 

tanto si estás trabajando, jugando o transmitiendo.

Si necesitas ayuda, nuestro equipo de soporte está aquí 
para ayudarte: help@invisiontechnology.co.uk 

También nos encantaría ver tu configuración: comparte tu 
estación de trabajo con #VortexLevelUp para inspirar a 

otros. 

Saludos cordiales  

The Invision Team

THANK YOU
Thank you for choosing the Vortex VR200  Gaming Monitor Arm!

 We're excited to be part of your setup and helping you achieve the best in 
comfort and  performance, whether you're working, gaming, or streaming.

If you need assistance, our dedicated support team is here to help: 
help@invisiontechnology.co.uk 

We’d also love to see your setup! — Share  your workstation with 
#VortexLevelUp to inspire others. 

Best wishes 

The Invision Team

Merci d'avoir choisi le bras pour moniteur de jeu Vortex 
VR200 !

 Nous sommes ravis de faire partie de votre installation et 
de vous aider à atteindre le meilleur niveau de confort et de 

performance, que vous travailliez, jouiez ou diffusiez en 
continu.

Si vous avez besoin d'aide, notre équipe d'assistance est là 
pour vous aider : help@invisiontechnology.co.uk 

Nous aimerions aussi voir votre installation - partagez 
votre poste de travail avec #VortexLevelUp pour inspirer 

les autres. 

Meilleurs vœux 

The Invision Team

VORTEX



CONTENTS

VORTEX

Sicurezza e avvertenze

SAFETY & WARNINGS SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE

SICHERHEIT & WARNHINWEISE

SÉCURITÉ ET AVERTISSEMENTS

SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS1
SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICHE

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

PRESUPUESTO5
PARTS PARTI

TEILE

PARTIES

REGIONES6
OPTION A OPZIONE A

OPTION A

OPTION A

OPCION A7

CABLE MANAGEMENT GESTIONE DEI CAVI

KABELMANAGEMENT

GESTION DES CÂBLES

GESTIÓN DE CABLES9

SECURE ARM BRACCIO SICURO

SICHERER ARM

BRAZO SEGURO

ROTACIÓN DEL BRAZO10

DISPLAY INSTALL VISUALIZZA INSTALLAZIONE

DISPLAY INSTALL

INSTALLATION DE L'AFFICHAGE

INSTALACIÓN DE LA PANTALLA11

LIFT ADJUSTMENT REGOLAZIONE DEL SOLLEVAMENTO

HUBEINSTELLUNG

RÉGLAGE DE L'ÉLÉVATION

AJUSTE DEL ELEVADOR12

SWIVEL & ROTATION GIREVOLE E ROTAZIONE

SCHWENKUNG & DREHUNG

PIVOTEMENT ET ROTATION

GIRATORIO Y ROTACIÓN14

TILT ADJUSTMENT REGOLAZIONE DELL'INCLINAZIONE

NEIGUNGSEINSTELLUNG

RÉGLAGE DE L'INCLINAISON

AJUSTE DE INCLINACIÓN13

RGB15

HELP16

OPTION B8 OPZIONE B

OPTION B

OPTION B

OPCION B

AIUTO

HELFEN

AIDE

AYUDA



Ensure display screen weight is within load range 3-18kg

Safety & Warnings
•  Using with products heavier than the rated weight 

indicated may result in instability causing possible 
injury 

This product contains small items that could be a 
choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away 
from children

This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this 
product outdoors could lead to product failure and 
personal injury

Ensure that you have received all parts according to 
the component checklist prior to installation. If any 
parts are missing or faulty contact your place of 
purchase for a replacement.

Check that the product is secure and safe to use at 
regular intervals (at least every three months)

Please closely follow the assembly instructions. 
Improper installation may result in damage or serious 
personal injury

Make sure that the supporting surface will safely 
support the combined weight of the equipment and all 
attached hardware and components

Use the mounting screws provided and 
DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

 

•  

•  Safety gear and proper tools must be used. 

•  

•  

•  

•  

•

•  
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Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gewicht des Bildschirms im 
Belastungsbereich zwischen 3 - 18 kg liegt.

If the display keeps it’s position at any height after installation. No adjustment needed. 

If the display lifts up automatically after installation, turn the set screw to the "-" direction to reduce torque 
by using Part E, 4mm Allen key, until the display stays at the desired position. 

 If the display moves down automatically after installation, turn the set screw to "+" direction to
 increase torque by using Part E, 4mm Allen key, until the display stays at the desired position.

Wenn das Display nach der Installation seine Position in beliebiger Höhe behält. Keine Anpassung erforderlich.

Wenn sich das Display nach der Installation automatisch anhebt, drehen Sie die Stellschraube in Richtung „-“, um das 
Drehmoment mithilfe von Teil E (4-mm-Inbusschlüssel) zu verringern, bis das Display in der gewünschten Position bleibt.

Wenn sich das Display nach der Installation automatisch nach unten bewegt, drehen Sie die Stellschraube in Richtung 
„+“, um das Drehmoment mithilfe von Teil E (4-mm-Inbusschlüssel) zu erhöhen, bis das Display in der gewünschten 
Position bleibt.

Sicherheit & Warnhinweise
•  Bei Verwendung von Produkten, die schwerer als das 

angegebene Nenngewicht sind, kann es zu Instabilität 
und möglichen Verletzungen kommen.

Dieses Produkt enthält Kleinteile, die bei Verschlucken 
eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen können. Bewahren 
Sie diese Teile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
auf.

Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch in 
Innenräumen vorgesehen. Bei Verwendung im Freien 
kann es zu Produktfehlern und Verletzungen kommen.

Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle 
Teile gemäß der Komponentencheckliste erhalten 
haben. Wenn Teile fehlen oder defekt sind, wenden Sie 
sich für Ersatz an Ihren Händler.

Überprüfen Sie in regelmäßigen Abständen 
(mindestens alle drei Monate) die Sicherheit und 
Gebrauchstauglichkeit des Produkts.

Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine 
unsachgemäße Installation kann zu Schäden oder 
schweren Verletzungen führen.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stellfläche das 
Gesamtgewicht des Geräts und aller angeschlossenen 
Hardware und Komponenten sicher trägt

Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten 
Befestigungsschrauben und ZIEHEN SIE DIE 
Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN

 

•  

•  Es müssen Sicherheitsausrüstung und geeignete 
Werkzeuge verwendet werden.

•
  

•  

•  

•
  

•

•
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Wenn das Display nach der Installation seine Position in beliebiger Höhe behält. Keine Anpassung erforderlich.

Wenn sich das Display nach der Installation automatisch anhebt, drehen Sie die Stellschraube in Richtung „-“, um das 
Drehmoment mithilfe von Teil E (4-mm-Inbusschlüssel) zu verringern, bis das Display in der gewünschten Position bleibt.

Wenn sich das Display nach der Installation automatisch nach unten bewegt, drehen Sie die Stellschraube in Richtung 
„+“, um das Drehmoment mithilfe von Teil E (4-mm-Inbusschlüssel) zu erhöhen, bis das Display in der gewünschten 
Position bleibt.



Si l'écran conserve sa position à n'importe quelle hauteur après l'installation. Aucun réglage n'est nécessaire.

Si l'écran se soulève automatiquement après l'installation, tournez la vis de réglage dans le sens « - » pour réduire le 
couple à l'aide de la Pièce E, clé Allen de 4 mm, jusqu'à ce que l'écran reste à la position souhaitée.

Si l'écran descend automatiquement après l'installation, tournez la vis de réglage dans le sens « + » pour
augmenter le couple à l'aide de la Pièce E, clé Allen de 4 mm, jusqu'à ce que l'écran reste à la position souhaitée.

Assurez-vous que le poids de l'écran d'affichage se situe dans
la plage de charge de 3 - 18 kg

Sécurité et avertissements
•  L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que le poids 

nominal indiqué peut entraîner une instabilité pouvant 
entraîner des blessures.

Ce produit contient de petits éléments qui peuvent 
présenter un risque d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. 
Gardez ces articles hors de portée des enfants

Ce produit est destiné à une utilisation en intérieur 
uniquement. L'utilisation de ce produit à l'extérieur 
peut entraîner une défaillance du produit et des 
blessures corporelles.

Assurez-vous d'avoir reçu toutes les pièces conformé-
ment à la liste de contrôle des composants avant 
l'installation. Si des pièces sont manquantes ou 
défectueuses, contactez votre magasin d'achat pour 
obtenir un remplacement.

Vérifiez que le produit est sécurisé et sûr à utiliser à 
intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois)

Veuillez suivre attentivement les instructions de 
montage. Une installation incorrecte peut entraîner 
des dommages ou des blessures graves.

Assurez-vous que la surface de support supportera en 
toute sécurité le poids combiné de l'équipement et de 
tout le matériel et les composants attachés.

Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et
NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

 

•  

•  Un équipement de sécurité et des outils appropriés 
doivent être utilisés.

•
  

•
  

•  

•  

•

•
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Assicurarsi che il peso dello schermo di visualizzazione 
sia compreso tra 3 - 18 kg

Se il display mantiene la sua posizione a qualsiasi altezza dopo l'installazione. Non è necessaria alcuna regolazione.

Se il display si solleva automaticamente dopo l'installazione, ruotare la vite di regolazione in direzione "-" per ridurre la 
coppia utilizzando la Parte E, chiave a brugola da 4 mm, finché il display non rimane nella posizione desiderata.

Se il display si sposta automaticamente verso il basso dopo l'installazione, ruotare la vite di regolazione in direzione "+" 
per aumentare la coppia utilizzando la Parte E, chiave a brugola da 4 mm, finché il display non rimane nella posizione 
desiderata.

Sicurezza e avvertenze
•  L'utilizzo con prodotti più pesanti del peso nominale 

indicato può causare instabilità e possibili lesioni
Questo prodotto contiene piccoli oggetti che 
potrebbero rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento 
se ingeriti. Tenere questi oggetti lontano dalla portata 
dei bambini

Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso in 
ambienti chiusi. L'uso di questo prodotto all'aperto 
potrebbe causare guasti al prodotto e lesioni personali

Assicuratevi di aver ricevuto tutte le parti in base alla 
checklist dei componenti prima dell'installazione. Se 
alcune parti sono mancanti o difettose, contattate il 
punto vendita per una sostituzione.

Controllare che il prodotto sia sicuro e utilizzabile in 
modo sicuro a intervalli regolari (almeno ogni tre mesi)

Si prega di seguire attentamente le istruzioni di 
montaggio. Un'installazione non corretta può causare 
danni o gravi lesioni personali

Assicurarsi che la superficie di supporto possa 
supportare in modo sicuro il peso combinato 
dell'attrezzatura e di tutto l'hardware e dei componenti 
collegati

Utilizzare le viti di montaggio fornite e NON SERRARE 
ECCESSIVAMENTE le viti di montaggio

 

•  

•  È obbligatorio utilizzare dispositivi di sicurezza e 
utensili adeguati.

•
  

•
  

•  

•
  

•

•
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Asegúrese de que el peso de la pantalla de visualización 
esté dentro del rango de carga de 3 a 18 kg.

Si la pantalla se mantiene en su posición a cualquier altura después de la instalación, no es necesario realizar ajustes.

Si la pantalla se levanta automáticamente después de la instalación, gire el tornillo de fijación en la dirección "-" para 

reducir el par de torsión utilizando la llave Allen de 4 mm, Pieza E, hasta que la pantalla permanezca en la posición 

deseada.

Si la pantalla se mueve hacia abajo automáticamente después de la instalación, gire el tornillo de fijación en la dirección 

"+" para aumentar el par de torsión utilizando la llave Allen de 4 mm, Pieza E, hasta que la pantalla permanezca en la 

posición deseada.

Seguridad y advertencias
•  El uso de productos que pesen más que el peso 

nominal indicado puede provocar inestabilidad y 
causar posibles lesiones.

Este producto contiene elementos pequeños que 
podrían provocar asfixia si se ingieren. Mantenga 
estos elementos fuera del alcance de los niños.

Este producto está diseñado para usarse solo en 
interiores. El uso de este producto en exteriores podría 
provocar fallas del producto y lesiones personales.

Asegúrese de haber recibido todas las piezas de 
acuerdo con la lista de verificación de componentes 
antes de la instalación. Si falta alguna pieza o está 
defectuosa, comuníquese con el lugar de compra para 
obtener una pieza de repuesto.

Compruebe que el producto sea seguro y que su uso 
sea seguro a intervalos regulares (al menos cada tres 
meses)

Siga atentamente las instrucciones de montaje. Una 
instalación incorrecta puede provocar daños o 
lesiones personales graves.

Asegúrese de que la superficie de apoyo sostenga de 
manera segura el peso combinado del equipo y todo el 
hardware y los componentes adjuntos.

Utilice los tornillos de montaje provistos y
NO APRIETE DEMASIADO los tornillos de montaje

 

•  

•  Se deben utilizar equipos de seguridad y herramientas 
adecuadas.

•
  

•  

•  

•  

•

•
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This product is packed under tension from the manufacturer and the 
securing strap should only be removed by an adult.

Dieses Produkt ist vom Hersteller unter Spannung verpackt, und das 
Sicherungsband sollte nur von einem Erwachsenen entfernt werden.

Este producto ha sido embalado por el fabricante bajo tensión y la 
correa de sujeción sólo debe ser retirada por un adulto.

Este producto ha sido embalado por el fabricante bajo tensión y la 
correa de sujeción sólo debe ser retirada por un adulto.

Ce produit est emballé sous tension par le fabricant et la sangle de 
fixation ne doit être retirée que par un adulte.

Firmly hold the monitor arm with one hand while another person 
removes the securing strap.

Halten Sie den Monitorarm mit einer Hand fest, während eine 
andere Person das Sicherungsband entfernt.

Sujete firmemente el brazo del monitor con una mano mientras 
otra persona retira la correa de sujeción.

Sujete firmemente el brazo del monitor con una mano mientras 
otra persona retira la correa de sujeción.

Sujete firmemente el brazo del monitor con una mano mientras 
otra persona retira la correa de sujeción.

Slowly release both hands and allow the monitor arm to 
expand to its original position.

Lassen Sie langsam beide Hände los und lassen Sie den 
Monitorarm in seine ursprüngliche Position zurückkehren.

Suelte lentamente ambas manos y deje que el brazo del 
monitor se expanda hasta su posición original.

Suelte lentamente ambas manos y deje que el brazo del 
monitor se expanda hasta su posición original.

Relâchez lentement les deux mains et laissez le bras du 
moniteur se déployer jusqu'à sa position d'origine.

1:

2:
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115mm

24.4"(620mm)max

10.2 "(260m
m

)m
ax 19.3 "(490m

m
)m

ax

0.86"-3.5"(15mm-90mm)

6.6-40lbs (3-18 kg)

VESA

H

w

180°

360°

+/-50°

75×75，100×100mm
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Option A
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E  

M6×12
C

KLEMME ABRAZADERA SERRERMORSETTO

(15mm-90mm)

CLAMP
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OPTION A OPZIONE A

OPTION A

OPTION A

OPCION A
OPZIONE A

OPTION A

OPTION A

OPCION A
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M6×12

C

TÜLLE OJAL ŒILLETOCCHIELLO

15-90mm

15-90m

   115mm

10mm

m

45mm

GROMMET

Centre line
Mittellinie
Línea central
Linea centrale
Center Line
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OPTION B OPZIONE B

OPTION B

OPTION B

OPCION B
OPZIONE A

OPTION A

OPTION A

OPCION A
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E  

Adjust the grub screws to secure the arm. Do not over tighten.
Passen Sie die Madenschrauben an, um den Arm zu sichern. Nicht zu fest anziehen.
Ajuste los tornillos prisioneros para asegurar el brazo. No apriete demasiado.
Regolare le viti senza testa per fissare il braccio. Non stringere eccessivamente.
Ajustez les vis sans tête pour fixer le bras. Ne pas trop serrer.

VORTEX

SECURE ARM BRACCIO SICURO

SICHERER ARM

BRAZO SEGURO

ROTACIÓN DEL BRAZO
BRACCIO SICURO

SICHERER ARM

BRAZO SEGURO

ROTACIÓN DEL BRAZO



VESA:100×100mm

VESA:75×75mm

OR
ODER
O
OU

BEI BEDARF HINZUFÜGEN
AGREGAR SI ES NECESARIO
AGGIUNGERE SE NECESSARIO
AJOUTER SI BESOIN

ADD IF NEEDED

M4×30M4×12
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E  

VORTEX

WARNING: Attach Monitor BEFORE next steps 
Hold upper arm in the highest position, adjust the tension setting until the monitor is stabalised at chosen height. 

WARNUNG: Schließen Sie den Monitor an, BEVOR Sie die nächsten Schritte ausführen 
Halten Sie den Oberarm in der höchsten Position und stellen Sie die Spannung ein, bis der Monitor in der gewählten 
Höhe stabilisiert ist. 

ADVERTENCIA: Conecte el monitor ANTES de los siguientes pasos 
Sujete la parte superior del brazo en la posición más alta, ajuste la tensión hasta que el monitor se estabilice a la altura elegida. 

AVVERTIMENTO: Collegare il monitor PRIMA dei passaggi successivi 
Tenere il braccio superiore nella posizione più alta, regolare la tensione fino a stabilizzare il monitor all'altezza prescelta. 

AVERTISSEMENT: Connectez le moniteur AVANT les étapes suivantes 
Tenir le bras supérieur dans la position la plus haute, ajuster la tension jusqu'à ce que le moniteur soit stabilisé à la 
hauteur choisie. 
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VORTEX

Reduce Tension for 
Lighter monitors

Increase Tension for 
Heavier monitors

The tension setting of the arm is set to 5-6kg by default.

VORTEX

VORTEX4

VORTEX

VORTEX

1

3
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SCHWENKUNG & DREHUNG

PIVOTEMENT ET ROTATION



E  
VORTEX

Tighten the tilt bolt on both sides to secure the monitor at the desired angle. 

Ziehen Sie die neigungsschraube auf beiden Seiten fest, um den Monitor im gewünschten Winkel zu fixieren.
Apriete el perno de inclinación en ambos lados para asegurar el monitor en el ángulo deseado.

Stringere il bullone di inclinazione su entrambi i lati per fissare il monitor all'angolazione desiderata.

Serrez le boulon d'inclinaison des deux côtés pour fixer le moniteur à l'angle souhaité.

+/-50°

137

TILT ADJUSTMENT REGOLAZIONE DELL'INCLINAZIONE

NEIGUNGSEINSTELLUNG

RÉGLAGE DE L'INCLINAISON

AJUSTE DE INCLINACIÓN
REGOLAZIONE DELL'INCLINAZIONE



360°

D  
3mm  

E  

VORTEX

VORTEX

If swivel joint feels loose, tighten.
Wenn sich das Drehgelenk locker anfühlt, ziehen Sie es fest.
Si la junta giratoria se siente floja, apriétela.
Se il giunto girevole sembra allentato, serrarlo.
Si le joint pivotant semble desserré, serrez-le.

If monitor rotates too easily, Tighten grub screw 
Wenn sich der Monitor zu leicht dreht, ziehen Sie die Madenschraube fest
Si el monitor gira con demasiada facilidad, apriete el tornillo prisionero
Se il monitor ruota troppo facilmente, stringere la vite senza testa
Si le moniteur tourne trop facilement, serrez la vis sans tête
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SWIVEL & ROTATION GIREVOLE E ROTAZIONE

SCHWENKUNG & DREHUNG

PIVOTEMENT ET ROTATION

GIRATORIO Y ROTACIÓN
GIREVOLE E ROTAZIONE
PIVOTEMENT ET ROTATION



HOLD : POWER ON/OFF
SINGLE PRESS : NEXT RGB SEQUENCE

HALTEN: EINSCHALTEN/AUSSCHALTEN
EINMALIGES DRÜCKEN: NÄCHSTE RGB-SEQUENZ

MANTENER : ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
PULSACIÓN SIMPLE : SIGUIENTE SECUENCIA RGB

TENERE PREMUTO: ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO
PRESSIONE SINGOLA: SEQUENZA RGB SUCCESSIVA

MAINTENIR : MISE SOUS TENSION/HORS TENSION
PRESSION UNIQUE : SÉQUENCE RGB SUIVANTE

15

5V

V    RTEX
RGB

RGB
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Need Help or Advice?
Contact our dedicated experts!

    Email: help@invisiontechnology.co.uk
    Phone: (+44) 0333 772 7728 (Mon–Fri, 8:30 AM–5 PM GMT)
    Website: www.invisiontechnology.co.uk

www.invisiontechnology.co.uk

Warranty

The Vortex VR200 Monitor Arm comes with a 2-Year Limited Warranty.

What is Covered?

    Manufacturing defects in materials and workmanship.
    Mechanical issues under normal use conditions.

What is Not Covered?

    Damage caused by improper installation or misuse.
    Cosmetic wear and tear from regular use.

HELP AIUTO

HELFEN

AIDE

AYUDA
AIUTO
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